RECEIVED FOR FILING East Haven DATE 09/29/2023 TIME 3:22 PM TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN

**Lisa Balter** TOWN CLERK

## East Haven Town Council

Notice of the Continuation of a Public Hearing

The Hearing Committee of the East Haven Town Council will hold a certain Public Hearing, Tuesday, October 3, 2023 at 7:00 p.m., at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven for the purpose of holding a public hearing(s) on the following items:

## Public Hearing #1 (Remains open continued from 9/5/2023 meeting.)

To consider and act upon an ordinance entitled "An Ordinance to Adopt an Economic Development Incentive Policies Program."

Respectfully submitted,

Roberta A. DeLuca Town Council Clerk